

January 20, 2021

Dear Red Hook Central School District Community:

Today the Red Hook Central School District received notification of **a positive COVID-19 result for a student at the Mill Road Intermediate School, and a positive COVID-19 result for a Staff Member in the Facilities and Operations Department.** As a result, these individuals are currently isolated, and due to federal health privacy laws, further information about their Identity or condition cannot be released. We are working collaboratively with the Dutchess County Department of Health, and as always, the safety of our students and staff is our highest priority.

All affected students and staff at Mill Road Intermediate School, and staff at the Facilities Department have been notified. Mill Road Intermediate will continue with their hybrid program. Mr. Boyd will follow up with information on the educational program.

REMINDER: Mill Road Primary, Linden Avenue Middle School, and the Red Hook High School are all remote for the remainder of this week (January 21-22).